ADDITIONAL ONLINE PRIVACY NOTICE FOR NEVADA RESIDENTS ONLY

First Community Mortgage, Inc. ("FCM") utilizes websites and/or online services to collect the following information that is covered by Nevada Senate Bill 538 (2017), which amended Chapter 603A of the Nevada Revised Statutes (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Covered Information") including:

- First and last names of our customers;
- Home or other physical addresses, which may include the names of streets and/or the names of cities or towns where our customers reside or receive U.S. Mail;
- Electronic email addresses;
- Telephone numbers;
- Social security numbers;
- Identifiers that allow our customers to be contacted either physically or online; and/or
- Other personally identifiable information that you may provide or be asked to provide during your online experience.

We do not share this information with third parties without your consent. We have no affiliated companies with whom we share your information. Prior to the time your account is opened, you may review and/or request changes to any of your Covered Information by contacting First Community Mortgage as follows:

Internet Privacy Notification - Compliance Attn: Legal Affairs First Community Mortgage, Inc. 275 Robert Rose Drive Murfreesboro, TN 37129 Phone: (800) 464-8626 or Email: Compliance@fcmpartners.com

We and/or our third-party vendors may collect additional Covered Information about your online activities over time or across different Internet websites or online services when you use this Internet website or our other online services.

That information will be treated in accordance with (1) this Nevada Privacy Policy, (2) the Privacy Policies of the First Community Mortgage website at https://www.firstcommunitymortgage.com/, and (3) the Privacy Policies of the First Community Mortgage, Inc. online service you access or use. We will notify you of any material changes to this Additional Online Privacy Notice for Nevada Residents Only via amendments to this Notice posting at this website address/URL.

The effective date of this notice July 21, 2021.